STEVENS & LEE

LAWYERS & CONSULTANTS

17 North Second Street 16th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17101 (717) 234-1090 Fax (717) 234-1099 www.stevenslee.com

> Direct Dial: (717) 255-7365 Email: mag@stevenslee.com

January 26, 2016

VIA FIRST CLASS US MAIL

Secretary Rosemary Chiavetta
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building
P.O. Box 3265
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Re:

WGL Energy Services, Inc. - Docket No. A-110158

Request for Return of Bond

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

On December 8, 2015, WGL Energy Services, Inc. filed a Petition to change its form of security to a Parental Guarantee, and supplied a Parental Guarantee in the form required by the Commission. By Secretarial Letter issued on January 11, 2016, the Commission authorized WGL Energy Services, Inc. to utilize the Parental Guarantee to satisfy its Electric Generation Supplier financial security requirement for 2016.

Prior to utilizing the Parental Guarantee, WGL Energy had previously provided a surety bond to satisfy its annual security requirement. Now that WGL Energy has provided a Parental Guarantee to satisfy its 2016 security requirement, WGL Energy hereby requests that the Commission return the original bond in the enclosed self-addressed stamped envelope.

Thank you, and please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns.

Best Regards,

STEVENS & LEE

Michael A. Gruin, Esq.

Counsel for WGL Energy Services, Inc.

Philadelphia • Reading • Wilkes-Barre •

Valley Forge •
Princeton •

 Allentown Charleston Harrisburg

New York

Lancaster • Scranton

caster • Scrantor Wilmington

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

STEVENS & LEE

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

17 North Second Street, 16th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17101



Secretary Rosemary Chiavetta Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building P.O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265